OP \$90.00 4093846

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM414629

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harrington Signal, Inc.		02/02/2017	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Potter Electric Signal Company, LLC	
Street Address:	5757 Phantom Drive, Suite 125	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63042	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4093846	FIRESPY
Registration Number:	3060352	FIRESPY
Registration Number:	2267101	POWERTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146121301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-444-7600

Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: Lewis Rice LLC

Address Line 1: 600 Washington Avenue, Suite 2500

Address Line 2: Box IP Department

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Volz
SIGNATURE:	/Chris Volz/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment (Harrington-Potter)#page1.tif source=Assignment (Harrington-Potter)#page2.tif source=Assignment (Harrington-Potter)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005980 FRAME: 0694

source=Assignment (Harrington-Potter)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005980 FRAME: 0695

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of this day of FERCARY. 2017, by and between Harrington Signal, Inc., an Illinois corporation, with a principal place of business at 2519 4th Avenue, Moline, Illinois 61266 ("Assignor") in favor of Potter Electric Signal Company, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 5757 Phantom Drive, Suite 125, St. Louis, Missouri 63042 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the registrations filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to that portion of the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which this mark pertains; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all right, title and interest in and to the marks, along with any and all goodwill associated with the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of US \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, sells and sets over to Assignee all of Assignor's existing right, title and interest in and to the mark and application therefor, together with all common law rights thereto and the goodwill of that portion of the business of Assignor symbolized by the mark and application therefor.
- 2. Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, on request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the aforementioned assets and rights assigned by this Assignment.

This Assignment may be signed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and each of which taken together shall constitute one assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

2206067

TRADEMARK REEL: 005980 FRAME: 0696 By: Richard D. Eisenlauer, President

POTTER ELECTRIC SIGNAL COMPANY, LLC

By: David R. Royse,
Vice President of Industry Affairs

HARRINGTON SIGNAL, INC.		
By: Richard D. Eisenlauer, President		
Richard B. Eisemader, Fresident		
POTTER ELECTRIC SIGNAL COMPANY, LLC		
David L. Royse, Vice President of Industry Affairs		

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE/ REGISTRATION DATE
FIRESPY	85/356,784 4,093,846	6/27/2011 11/15/2011
FIRESPY	78/579,698 3,060,352	3/3/2005 2/21/2006
POWERTONE	75/501,819 2,267,101	6/15/1998 8/3/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 005980 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 02/02/2017